(Singapore)

MEP Canteen
(Singapore)

Storebank
(Singapore)

– 7 –

Financial information of the Target Group

Set out below is the unaudited consolidated financial information of the Target Group provided
by the Vendors for the two financial years immediately preceding the date of the Acquisition
Agreement.

For the year ended 31 March
2018 2017

unaudited unaudited
S$’000 S$’000

Revenue 10,354 10,149
Profit before taxation 913 585
Profit after taxation 333 30

Based on the management account of the Target Group provided by the Vendors, the unaudited
net asset value of the Target Group as at 31 August 2018 was approximately S$35,489,632 (equivalent
to approximately HK$203,355,591), which is comparable to the Consideration of S$36,000,000
(equivalent to approximately HK$206,280,000).

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The changes in the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement
and immediately after the Completion are set out as below:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon issue
and allotment of the
Consideration Shares

Number. of
Shares %

Number. of
Shares %

Substantial Shareholders

Ms. Lu Hongying (Note 1) 2,447,240,000 19.68 2,447,240,000 18.37
The Vendors – – 889,137,931 6.67

Other public Shareholders

Ms. Dai Qingfeng (Note 2) 927,000,000 7.45 927,000,000 6.96
Full House Asset Management Company Limited 793,060,000 6.38 793,060,000 5.95

Other public Shareholders 8,268,560,252 66.49 8,268,560,252 62.05

Total 12,435,860,252 100.00 13,324,998,183 100.00

– 8 –

Notes:

(1) Ms. Lu Hongying is directly interested in 205,200,000 Shares and is indirectly interested in
1,449,060,000 Shares and 792,980,000 Shares through Summer Glitter Limited and Khmer Resources
Investment Holding Group Company Limited, respectively.

(2) Ms. Dai Qingfeng is directly interested in 230,000,000 Shares and is indirectly interested in
697,000,000 Shares through Majestic Wealth International Limited.

(3) Assuming there shall be no change to the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
following the Completion.

(4) The percentages are subject to a rounding difference, if any.